
GAT Constitutional Area 7

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

24
39

691
2,109
3,178

-95

20
28

605
2,037
2,875

239

42
27

1,067
2,321
3,558

122

37
37

757
2,363
3,656

-24

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
7

73
235

1,325
-969

1
12
29

236
1,102

-789

2
6

60
225

1,500
-1,171

7
14

122
317

1,429
-850

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

22
11

570
1,344
2,418

-342

8
16

223
1,296
2,145

-454

20
9

513
1,348
2,570

-555

28
21

580
1,440
2,682

-340

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
16
53

883
1,589

-476

5
14

139
1,025
1,482

-85

4
12

135
1,170
1,507

-31

0
17

0
1,072
1,625

-333

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
16
53

883
1,589

-476

5
14

139
1,025
1,482

-85

4
12

135
1,170
1,507

-31

0
17

0
1,072
1,625

-333

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

96
518

-390

0
5
7

91
342

-210

0
2
4

110
497

-352

0
3
0

97
522

-385

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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0
5
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0
2
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0
3
0

97
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-385

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group A - Area 7
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 201 Australia
Norfolk Island
Papua New 
Guinea

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4

36
540

1,205
-523

3
8

79
603

1,026
-203

2
5

73
645

1,055
-234

0
7
0

631
1,200

-425

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
4
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540
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-523

3
8

79
603

1,026
-203

2
5

73
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1,055
-234

0
7
0

631
1,200

-425

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
5

267
433
-91

0
5
4

284
379
-53

1
5

25
294
427
-59

0
8
0

303
393

6

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
5

267
433
-91

0
5
4

284
379
-53

1
5

25
294
427
-59

0
8
0

303
393

6

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
2

23
121
-86

0
1
0

39
82

-39

0
2
0

30
80

-47

0
1
0

19
71

-42

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
2

23
121
-86

0
1
0

39
82

-39

0
2
0

30
80

-47

0
1
0

19
71

-42

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group B - Area 7
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 202 American 
Samoa
Fiji Islands
Kingdom Of 
Tonga
New Zealand

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
3

152
313

-121

0
2
1

206
267
-45

1
2

24
183
293
-60

0
3
0

171
258
-49

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
3

152
313

-121

0
2
1

206
267
-45

1
2

24
183
293
-60

0
3
0

171
258
-49

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

23
15

633
955

1,146
477

15
9

462
726

1,012
377

37
10

907
854

1,606
227

37
12

757
985

1,625
307

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

23
15

633
955

1,146
477

15
9

462
726

1,012
377

37
10

907
854

1,606
227

37
12

757
985

1,625
307

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
2

67
116
683

-490

1
6

22
105
677

-540

2
2

56
84

917
-767

7
10

122
201
836

-423

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
2

67
116
683

-490

1
6

22
105
677

-540

2
2

56
84

917
-767

7
10

122
201
836

-423

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group C - Area 7
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 307 Indonesia New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

21
3

531
652
893
309

5
6

143
485
850

-206

17
2

416
517

1,209
-251

28
11

580
636

1,218
133

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

21
3

531
652
893
309

5
6

143
485
850

-206

17
2

416
517

1,209
-251

28
11

580
636

1,218
133

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4

10
-5

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
3

18
-15

0
0
0
3

13
-4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4

10
-5

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
3

18
-15

0
0
0
3

13
-4

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
3

-3

0
0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
1
6

-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
3

-3

0
0
0
1
1
0

0
0
0
1
6

-5

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group D - Area 7
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
7

-7

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
3

13
-10

0
0
0
2
6
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
7

-7

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
3

13
-10

0
0
0
2
6
1

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open
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