December Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 7

GAT Area Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	24	20	42	37
Cancelled Clubs	39	28	27	37
Charter Members	691	605	1,067	757
New Members	2,109	2,037	2,321	2,363
Drops	3,178	2,875	3,558	3,656
Net Gain	-95	239	122	-24

December Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	2	1	2	7
Cancelled Clubs	7	12	6	14
Charter Members	73	29	60	122
New Members	235	236	225	317
Drops	1,325	1,102	1,500	1,429
Net Gain	-969	-789	-1,171	-850

Quarter 2 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	22	8	20	28
Cancelled Clubs	11	16	9	21
Charter Members	570	223	513	580
New Members	1,344	1,296	1,348	1,440
Drops	2,418	2,145	2,570	2,682
Net Gain	-342	-454	-555	-340

MBR0213 Page 1 of 13

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	5	4	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	16	14	12	17
	Papua New	Charter Members	53	139	135	0
	Guinea	New Members	883	1,025	1,170	1,072
		Dropped Members	1,589	1,482	1,507	1,625
		Net Gain	-476	-85	-31	-333
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	5	4	0
		Cancelled Clubs	16	14	12	17
		Charter Members	53	139	135	0
		New Members	883	1,025	1,170	1,072
		Dropped Members	1,589	1,482	1,507	1,625
		Net Gain	-476	-85	-31	-333

MBR0213 Page 2 of 13

December Only Results GAT Group A - Area 7 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	2	5	2	3
	Papua New	Charter Members	4	7	4	0
	Guinea	New Members	96	91	110	97
		Dropped Members	518	342	497	522
		Net Gain	-390	-210	-352	-385
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	2	5	2	3
		Charter Members	4	7	4	0
		New Members	96	91	110	97
		Dropped Members	518	342	497	522
		Net Gain	-390	-210	-352	-385

MBR0213 Page 3 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group A - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 201	Australia	New Clubs	1	3	2	0
	Norfolk Island	Cancelled Clubs	4	8	5	7
	Papua New	Charter Members	36	79	73	0
	Guinea	New Members	540	603	645	631
		Dropped Members	1,205	1,026	1,055	1,200
		Net Gain	-523	-203	-234	-425
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	3	2	0
		Cancelled Club	4	8	5	7
		Charter Members	36	79	73	0
		New Members	540	603	645	631
		Dropped Members	1,205	1,026	1,055	1,200
		Net Gain	-523	-203	-234	-425

MBR0213 Page 4 of 13

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	1	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	8	5	5	8
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	5	4	25	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	267	284	294	303
	Tonga	Dropped Members	433	379	427	393
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-91	-53	-59	6
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	8	5	5	8
		Charter Members	5	4	25	0
		New Members	267	284	294	303
		Dropped Members	433	379	427	393
		Net Gain	-91	-53	-59	6

MBR0213 Page 5 of 13

December Only Results GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	3	1	2	1
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	2	0	0	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	23	39	30	19
	Tonga	Dropped Members	121	82	80	71
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-86	-39	-47	-42
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	3	1	2	1
		Charter Members	2	0	0	0
		New Members	23	39	30	19
		Dropped Members	121	82	80	71
		Net Gain	-86	-39	-47	-42

MBR0213 Page 6 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group B - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 202	American	New Clubs	0	0	1	0
	Samoa	Cancelled Clubs	4	2	2	3
	Fiji Islands	Charter Members	3	1	24	0
	Kingdom Of	New Members	152	206	183	171
	Tonga	Dropped Members	313	267	293	258
	New Zealand	Net Gain	-121	-45	-60	-49
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Club	4	2	2	3
		Charter Members	3	1	24	0
		New Members	152	206	183	171
		Dropped Members	313	267	293	258
		Net Gain	-121	-45	-60	-49

MBR0213 Page 7 of 13

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	23	15	37	37
		Cancelled Clubs	15	9	10	12
		Charter Members	633	462	907	757
		New Members	955	726	854	985
		Dropped Members	1,146	1,012	1,606	1,625
		Net Gain	477	377	227	307
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	23	15	37	37
		Cancelled Clubs	15	9	10	12
		Charter Members	633	462	907	757
		New Members	955	726	854	985
		Dropped Members	1,146	1,012	1,606	1,625
		Net Gain	477	377	227	307

MBR0213 Page 8 of 13

December Only Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	2	1	2	7
		Cancelled Clubs	2	6	2	10
		Charter Members	67	22	56	122
		New Members	116	105	84	201
		Dropped Members	683	677	917	836
		Net Gain	-490	-540	-767	-423
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	1	2	7
		Cancelled Club	2	6	2	10
		Charter Members	67	22	56	122
		New Members	116	105	84	201
		Dropped Members	683	677	917	836
		Net Gain	-490	-540	-767	-423

MBR0213 Page 9 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group C - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 307	Indonesia	New Clubs	21	5	17	28
		Cancelled Clubs	3	6	2	11
		Charter Members	531	143	416	580
		New Members	652	485	517	636
		Dropped Members	893	850	1,209	1,218
		Net Gain	309	-206	-251	133
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	21	5	17	28
		Cancelled Club	3	6	2	11
		Charter Members	531	143	416	580
		New Members	652	485	517	636
		Dropped Members	893	850	1,209	1,218
		Net Gain	309	-206	-251	133

MBR0213 Page 10 of 13

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	3
		Dropped Members	10	2	18	13
		Net Gain	-5	0	-15	-4
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	3
		Dropped Members	10	2	18	13
		Net Gain	-5	0	-15	-4

MBR0213 Page 11 of 13

December Only Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group L	Leader: Open
-------------	--------------

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	1	1
		Dropped Members	3	1	6
		Net Gain	-3	0	-5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
		New Members	0	1	1
		Dropped Members	3	1	6
		Net Gain	-3	0	-5

MBR0213 Page 12 of 13

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group D - Area 7

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	2	3	2
		Dropped Members	7	2	13	6
		Net Gain	-7	0	-10	1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	2	3	2
		Dropped Members	7	2	13	6
		Net Gain	-7	0	-10	1

MBR0213 Page 13 of 13